

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20468/2013
DIMPAL NATH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp and office report)

Date : 19/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Akriti Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Krishna,Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Kumar ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall take fresh steps
for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent
Nos. 1 and 3 within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is
permitted to be served through the Ld. Standing Counse
1 representing the State of Uttar Pradesh.

By Order dated 1.7.2013 of the Hon'ble Court Mr. Ravindra
Kumar, Ld.Advocate has accepted the notice on behalf of t
he respondent No.2. He shall file the vakalatnama on behalf of the
said respondent within a period of three weeks.

Signature Not VerifiedList again on 3.11.2014.

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2014.08.21

09:48:51 IST

Reason:

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG