

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20468/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-10-2011 in CMWP No.55243/2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

DIMPAL NATH

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.1/2013-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 01-04-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Shikhil Suri, Adv.
Mr.Shiv Kumar Suri, AOR
Ms.Shilpa Saini, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master(Chander Bala)
Court Master